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The Record Book
The Record Book is the latest attempt by the IHSAA to preserve the history 
of Iowa high school boys’ sports. Previously referred to as the Stat Book 
or the Dope Book, this printed and digital document highlights various 
accomplishments – championships, postseasons, statistical records and 
milestones – that belong to Iowa’s outstanding member schools, teams, 
coaches, and student-athletes. 
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Updates & Edits
The IHSAA strives to make each sport’s Record Book a comprehensive 
and accurate resource. Annual updates will be completed following each 
season. Records should be submitted by coaches or administrators. Assis-
tance is welcome with incomplete categories or data sets. 
Standards have been applied to available statistical lists. Benchmarks are 
indicated as necessary. This may alter previous lists, including “All-Time 
Bests” lists, and is to allow for accurate and equitable record-keeping. 

Have an update or edit to pass along? 
Please email communications director Chris Cuellar: ccuellar@iahsaa.org. 

References & Style
The IHSAA uses naming conventions as supplied by the Iowa Department 
of Education for active member schools. Inactive, consolidated, or coop-
erative programs are listed as names have been made available. Certain 
names have been adjusted for space in select categories, including: city 
names (D.M. for Des Moines, C.R. for Cedar Rapids, etc.), parochial titles 
(Kuemper, Carroll for Kuemper Catholic, Carroll, etc.), working acronyms 
(GTRA for Graettinger-Terril/Ruthven-Ayrshire), and schools’ city identifiers 
(West Lyon for West Lyon, Inwood). Statistics are cited as applied in high 
school (NFHS) sports rules. 

About the IHSAA
The Iowa High School Athletic Association has worked to coordinate, devel-
op, direct, oversee, and promote boys’ high school and junior high sports 
and activities across the state of Iowa since 1904. The IHSAA is a 501(c)(3) 
nonprofit organization that offers free membership to all high schools in 
Iowa that are recognized by the Department of Education.

For more information, please visit our website: 

www.iahsaa.org
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HISTORY & AWARDS
IHSAA Football Hall of Fame

Alphabetical, By School
Notes: 1. IHSAA Football Hall of Fame selects former players; 2. Coaches or contributors selected by the Iowa Football Coaches Association; 3. Football Hall of 

Fame nominees must be at least 10 years removed from high school graduation, nominated by member school; 4. Football Hall of Fame began in 1980.

Nile Kinnick	 Adel* 	 1936	 1980
Randy Schultz	 Alden	 1961	 1998
Dustin Avey	 Ames	 1996	 2017
Mike Cox	 Ames	 1961	 1987
John Glotfelty	 Ames	 1987	 2005
Chuck Lamson	 Ames	 1957	 1993
Clyde Shugart	 Ames	 1935	 2000
Max Sowers	 Ames	 1946	 1989
Ralph Beardsley	 Anamosa	 1941	 1985
Don Norton	 Anamosa	 1956	 1987
Dennis Gibson	 Ankeny	 1982	 2010
Matt Whitaker	 Ankeny	 1988	 2009
Jared DeVries	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1994	 2012
Aaron Kampman	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1998	 2013
Brad Meester	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1995	 2014
Karl Noonan	 Assumption, Davenport	 1962	 2017
Don Andersen	 Atlantic	 1959	 1988
Ed Podolak	 Atlantic	 1965	 2004
Eugene Campbell	 Audubon	 1973	 2005
Jim Doran	 Beaver	 1945	 1983
Dave Haight	 Beckman Catholic, Dyersville	 1984	 1994
Mike Haight	 Beckman Catholic, Dyersville	 1980	 1994
Bruce Klostermann	 Beckman Catholic, Dyersville	 1982	 1999
Sean Shafar	 Bedford	 1999	 2014
Paul Laaveg	 Belmond	 1966	 2010
Chad Hennings	 Benton Community	 1984	 2001
Tavian Banks	 Bettendorf	 1993	 2008
Greg Brown	 Bettendorf	 1989	 2003
Howard “Hap” Peterson	 Bettendorf	 1981	 1993
Michael Courey	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1977	 2010
John Harty	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1977	 1991
Ray Lemek	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1952	 1986
Leo Miller	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1962	 1990
Mike Enich	 Boone	 1937	 1980
Kevin Sanger	 Britt	 1989	 2020
Tony Baker	 Burlington	 1963	 1982
Mike Flagg	 Cedar Falls	 1983	 2008
Matt Purdy	 Cedar Falls	 1991	 2018
Layne McDowell	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson	 1967	 1997
Bill Happel, Sr.	 Cedar Rapids, McKinley	 1954	 1991
Jim Wagner	 Cedar Rapids, Regis	 1963	 1987
Chuck Dostal	 Cedar Rapids, Roosevelt	 1957	 1982
Mike Klinkenborg	 Central Lyon	 2003	 2020
Tom Roach	 Central Lyon	 1978	 2000
Paul “Tiny” Engebretsen	 Chariton	 1927	 2011
George Asleson	 Charles City	 1952	 2007
Adam Timmerman	 Cherokee, Washington	 1989	 2014
Parker Wildeman	 Cherokee, Washington	 1990	 2019
Ken Ploen	 Clinton	 1953	 1980

Fred “Duke” Slater	 Clinton	 1917	 1980
David Berry	 Columbus Catholic, Waterloo	 1978	 2005
David Schreck	 Coon Rapids	 1979	 2008
Shamus McDonough	 Corning	 1978	 2015
Kevin Sigler	 Council Bluffs, Abraham Lincoln	 1970	 1984
Tom Hertz	 Creston	 1959	 2002
David Hoover	 Dallas Center	 1960	 2000
George “Sonny” Franck	 Davenport	 1937	 2002
Jerry Hillebrand	 Davenport	 1958	 1983
Elmer Layden	 Davenport	 1921	 1980
Curtis Craig	 Davenport, Central	 1974	 2003
Roger Craig	 Davenport, Central	 1978	 2002
Jim Jensen	 Davenport, Central	 1972	 1988
Patrick Wyatt	 Davenport, Central	 1968	 1992
Jason Olejniczak	 Decorah	 1989	 2012
Jerry Reichow	 Decorah	 1952	 1999
Bob Saggau	 Denison	 1937	 1994
Rollie Wiebers	 Denison	 1975	 2012
Ben Bruns	 Denver	 1996	 2011
Bill Lapham	 Des Moines, Lincoln	 1952	 2005
Steve Lundholm	 Des Moines, North	 1966	 1993
Randy Duncan	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1955	 1980
Larry Ely	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1965	 2006
Dan Grimm	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1959	 1985
Bob Kreamer	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1959	 2008
Lane Danielsen	 Dike-New Hartford	 1999	 2013
Jerry Groom	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 1947	 1982
Brian Neal	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 1978	 1994
Tom Holt	 Dubuque, Hempstead	 1980	 1995
Jay Berwanger	 Dubuque, Senior	 1931	 1980
Dick Hoerner	 Dubuque, Senior	 1941	 1980
Mike Reilly	 Dubuque, Senior	 1960	 1993
Kelly Goodburn	 Eastwood, Correctionville	 1980	 2017
Jerry Roling	 Eldora	 1969	 2003
Jack Dittmer	 Elkader	 1946	 1983
Jim Higley	 Emmetsburg	 1984	 2006
Bruce Nelson	 Emmetsburg	 1998	 2014
Lonnie Rogers	 English Valleys	 1960	 1994
Dick Crayne	 Fairfield	 1932	 1988
Steve McWhirter	 Fairfield	 1978	 1987
Milt Jackson	 Fairfield	 1982	 2018
Marv Walter	 Farragut	 1953	 2006
Mike Eischeid	 Fayette	 1959	 1999
Ed Bock	 Fort Dodge	 1934	 1980
Sherwyn Thorson	 Fort Dodge	 1958	 1982
Tom Busch	 Garner	 1964	 1997
Ryan Bakke	 Garner-Hayfield	 1992	 2008
Otto Huebner	 Glenwood	 1936	 1981
Scott Davis	 Glenwood	 1988	 2018

Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct
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HISTORY & AWARDS

Hall of Fame - Alphabetical, School

Paul Fairchild	 Glidden	 1976	 1991
Rob Sinclair	 GMG, Garwin	 1988	 2008
Joel Crisman	 Grundy Center	 1989	 2015
Jeff Dole	 Grundy Center	 1985	 2009
Merv Krakau	 Guthrie Center	 1969	 2003
Michael Burger	 Harlan Community	 1994	 2010
Todd Bladt	 Harlan Community	 1999	 2013
Billy Cundiff	 Harlan Community	 1998	 2017
Todd Koos	 Harlan Community	 1984	 2006
Perry Sibenaller	 Harlan Community	 1984	 2011
Gordon Meeter	 Hawarden	 1923	 1989
Chris Hegg	 Hudson	 1982	 2007
Duane Marcellus	 Humboldt	 1957	 2006
Bruce Reimers	 Humboldt	 1978	 1998
Harold Hughes	 Ida Grove	 1940	 1981
Todd Blythe	 Indianola	 2003	 2016
Tim Dwight	 Iowa City, City High	 1994	 2010
Jim Freeman	 Iowa City, City High	 1952	 2004
Phil Minnick	 Iowa City, City High	 1961	 1988
Bill Reichardt	 Iowa City, City High	 1948	 2009
Mike Roan	 Iowa City, City High	 1989	 2011
Nate Kaeding	 Iowa City, West	 2000	 2016
Bob Santee	 Iowa Falls	 1932	 1993
Brent MacLagan	 JSPC, Jefferson	 1995	 2016
Earl McQuiston	 Keokuk	 1959	 1992
Dwight Nichols	 Knoxville	 1952	 2002
Mike Stensrud	 Lake Mills	 1974	 1991
Chad Shuff	 LeMars	 1993	 2007
Matt Straight	 Logan-Magnolia	 1991	 2015
Rick Thompson	 Madrid	 2001	 2013
Rich Kacmarynski	 Mallard	 1983	 2010
Sage Rosenfels	 Maquoketa	 1996	 2016
Carey Bender	 Marion	 1990	 2012
Todd Twatchmann	 Marion	 1983	 2010
Lawrence Day	 Mason City	 1942	 1981
Loran Day	 Mason City	 1942	 1981
Tom Randall	 Mason City	 1974	 1985
Scott Raridon, Sr.	 Mason City	 1979	 2014
Lee McKinstrey	 Maurice-Orange City	 1980	 1994
Matt Kroul	 Mount Vernon	 2004	 2019
Trev Alberts	 N.U. High, Cedar Falls	 1989	 2000
Tom Altemeier	 Newton	 1963	 2004
Bill Green, Sr.	 Newton	 1938	 1994
Chad Guthrie	 Newton	 1989	 2011
Mike Busch	 North Scott, Eldridge	 1986	 2003
George Rice	 Oelwein	 1956	 1989
Herb Hedlund	 Oskaloosa	 1935	 1984
Tyler Sash	 Oskaloosa	 2007	 2019
Ralph O’Dell	 Ottumwa	 1935	 1992
Casey Wiegmann	 Parkersburg	 1991	 2013
Derek Sobaski	 Pekin	 1999	 2015
Hayward James	 Red Oak	 1942	 1990
Ryan Hannam	 Saint Ansgar	 1998	 2020
Matt Sherman	 Saint Ansgar	 1993	 2004
Bryce Paup	 Scranton	 1986	 2002
Van Brownson	 Shenandoah	 1968	 1981
Don Ginger	 Shenandoah	 1950	 1988
Willis Glassgow	 Shenandoah	 1922	 1983

Todd Millikan	 Shenandoah	 1984	 2015
Chris Coffman	 Sigourney-Keota	 1992	 2012
Derek Greiner	 Sigourney-Keota	 2002	 2017
Vern Den Herder	 Sioux Center	 1967	 1983
Pat Clare	 Sioux City, East	 1957	 2005
Dave Croston	 Sioux City, East	 1982	 2002
Randy Lessman	 Sioux City, East	 1972	 1999
Bill Lewis	 Sioux City, East	 1981	 2018
Bob O’Dell	 Sioux City, East	 1940	 1986
John Arnaud	 Sioux City, North	 1979	 2009
Matt Chatham	 Sioux City, North	 1995	 2016
Ed Donovan	 Solon	 1973	 2019
Mark Fetter	 South Tama County	 1972	 2018
Doug Winslow	 Southeast Polk	 1970	 1986
Wes Beschorner	 Southern Cal, Lake City	 2001	 2017
Judd Sather	 Spencer	 1990	 2011
Joe Bush	 St. Ambrose, Davenport	 1950	 1984
Todd Frain	 Treynor	 1981	 1992
Dallas Clark	 Twin River Valley	 2002	 2018
Jeff Koeppel	 Urbandale	 1990	 2020
Jared Clauss	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1999	 2013
Justin Hartwig	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1997	 2012
Jason Scales	 Valley, West Des Moines	 2003	 2015
Joe Woodley	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1999	 2019
Lynn King	 Villisca	 1926	 1986
Brian Bergstrom	 WACO, Olds	 1981	 2006
Ted Burgmeier	 Wahlert, Dubuque	 1973	 1998
Gary Grouwinkel	 Wapello	 1954	 2003
Lew Montgomery	 Waterloo, East	 1988	 2007
Jerry Moses	 Waterloo, East	 1971	 1980
Reggie Roby	 Waterloo, East	 1979	 2009
Tom Smith	 Waterloo, East	 1968	 1987
Kelly Ellis	 Waterloo, West	 1977	 1990
Don Perkins	 Waterloo, West	 1956	 2001
Bill Chauncey	 Webster City	 1945	 2002
Mark Kacmarynski	 West Bend-Mallard	 1992	 2012
Kevin Braddock	 West Branch	 1992	 2019
Marv Cook	 West Branch	 1984	 1998	
Darin Naatjes	 West Lyon, Inwood	 1999	 2020
Kyle Vanden Bosch	 West Lyon, Inwood	 1997	 2014
LeVar Woods	 West Lyon, Inwood	 1995	 2016
Brian Preston	 West Marshall	 1990	 2003
Jerry Hilgenberg	 Wilton	 1949	 2004
Wally Hilgenberg	 Wilton	 1960	 2004

Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct
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IHSAA Football Hall of Fame
By Induction Year

Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct

HISTORY & AWARDS

Nile Kinnick	 Adel*	 1936	 1980
Mike Enich	 Boone	 1937	 1980
Ken Ploen	 Clinton	 1953	 1980
Fred “Duke” Slater	 Clinton	 1917	 1980
Elmer Layden	 Davenport	 1921	 1980
Randy Duncan	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1955	 1980
Jay Berwanger	 Dubuque, Senior	 1931	 1980
Dick Hoerner	 Dubuque, Senior	 1941	 1980
Ed Bock	 Fort Dodge	 1934	 1980
Jerry Moses	 Waterloo, East	 1971	 1980
Otto Huebner	 Glenwood	 1936	 1981
Harold Hughes	 Ida Grove	 1940	 1981
Lawrence Day	 Mason City	 1942	 1981
Loran Day	 Mason City	 1942	 1981
Van Brownson	 Shenandoah	 1968	 1981
Tony Baker	 Burlington	 1963	 1982
Chuck Dostal	 Cedar Rapids, Roosevelt	 1957	 1982
Jerry Groom	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 1947	 1982
Sherwyn Thorson	 Fort Dodge	 1958	 1982
Jim Doran	 Beaver	 1945	 1983
Jerry Hillebrand	 Davenport	 1958	 1983
Jack Dittmer	 Elkader	 1946	 1983
Willis Glassgow	 Shenandoah	 1922	 1983
Vern Den Herder	 Sioux Center	 1967	 1983
Kevin Sigler	 Council Bluffs, Abraham Lincoln	 1970	 1984
Herb Hedlund	 Oskaloosa	 1935	 1984
Joe Bush	 St. Ambrose, Davenport	 1950	 1984
Ralph Beardsley	 Anamosa	 1941	 1985
Dan Grimm	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1959	 1985
Tom Randall	 Mason City	 1974	 1985
Ray Lemek	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1952	 1986
Bob O’Dell	 Sioux City, East	 1940	 1986
Doug Winslow	 Southeast Polk	 1970	 1986
Lynn King	 Villisca	 1926	 1986
Mike Cox	 Ames	 1961	 1987
Don Norton	 Anamosa	 1956	 1987
Jim Wagner	 Cedar Rapids, Regis	 1963	 1987
Steve McWhirter	 Fairfield	 1978	 1987
Tom Smith	 Waterloo, East	 1968	 1987
Don Andersen	 Atlantic	 1959	 1988
Jim Jensen	 Davenport, Central	 1972	 1988
Dick Crayne	 Fairfield	 1932	 1988
Phil Minnick	 Iowa City, City High	 1961	 1988
Don Ginger	 Shenandoah	 1950	 1988
Max Sowers	 Ames	 1946	 1989
Gordon Meeter	 Hawarden	 1923	 1989
George Rice	 Oelwein	 1956	 1989
Leo Miller	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1962	 1990
Hayward James	 Red Oak	 1942	 1990
Kelly Ellis	 Waterloo, West	 1977	 1990
John Harty	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1977	 1991
Bill Happel, Sr.	 Cedar Rapids, McKinley	 1954	 1991
Paul Fairchild	 Glidden	 1976	 1991
Mike Stensrud	 Lake Mills	 1974	 1991
Patrick Wyatt	 Davenport, Central	 1968	 1992
Earl McQuiston	 Keokuk	 1959	 1992

Ralph O’Dell	 Ottumwa	 1935	 1992
Todd Frain	 Treynor	 1981	 1992
Chuck Lamson	 Ames	 1957	 1993
Howard “Hap” Peterson	 Bettendorf	 1981	 1993
Steve Lundholm	 Des Moines, North	 1966	 1993
Mike Reilly	 Dubuque, Senior	 1960	 1993
Bob Santee	 Iowa Falls	 1932	 1993
Dave Haight	 Beckman Catholic, Dyersville	 1984	 1994
Mike Haight	 Beckman Catholic, Dyersville	 1980	 1994
Bob Saggau	 Denison	 1937	 1994
Brian Neal	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 1978	 1994
Lonnie Rogers	 English Valleys	 1960	 1994
Lee McKinstrey	 Maurice-Orange City	 1980	 1994
Bill Green, Sr.	 Newton	 1938	 1994
Tom Holt	 Dubuque, Hempstead	 1980	 1995
Layne McDowell	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson	 1967	 1997
Tom Busch	 Garner	 1964	 1997
Randy Schultz	 Alden	 1961	 1998
Bruce Reimers	 Humboldt	 1978	 1998
Ted Burgmeier	 Wahlert, Dubuque	 1973	 1998
Marv Cook	 West Branch	 1984	 1998
Bruce Klostermann	 Beckman Catholic, Dyersville	 1982	 1999
Jerry Reichow	 Decorah	 1952	 1999
Mike Eischeid	 Fayette	 1959	 1999
Randy Lessman	 Sioux City, East	 1972	 1999
Clyde Shugart	 Ames	 1935	 2000
Tom Roach	 Central Lyon	 1978	 2000
David Hoover	 Dallas Center	 1960	 2000
Trev Alberts	 N.U. High, Cedar Falls	 1989	 2000
Chad Hennings	 Benton Community	 1984	 2001
Don Perkins	 Waterloo, West	 1956	 2001
Tom Hertz	 Creston	 1959	 2002
George “Sonny” Franck	 Davenport	 1937	 2002
Roger Craig	 Davenport, Central	 1978	 2002
Dwight Nichols	 Knoxville	 1952	 2002
Bryce Paup	 Scranton	 1986	 2002
Dave Croston	 Sioux City, East	 1982	 2002
Bill Chauncey	 Webster City	 1945	 2002
Greg Brown	 Bettendorf	 1989	 2003
Curtis Craig	 Davenport, Central	 1974	 2003
Jerry Roling	 Eldora	 1969	 2003
Merv Krakau	 Guthrie Center	 1969	 2003
Mike Busch	 North Scott, Eldridge	 1986	 2003
Gary Grouwinkel	 Wapello	 1954	 2003
Brian Preston	 West Marshall	 1990	 2003
Ed Podolak	 Atlantic	 1965	 2004
Jim Freeman	 Iowa City, City High	 1952	 2004
Tom Altemeier	 Newton	 1963	 2004
Matt Sherman	 Saint Ansgar	 1993	 2004
Jerry Hilgenberg	 Wilton	 1949	 2004
Wally Hilgenberg	 Wilton	 1960	 2004
John Glotfelty	 Ames	 1987	 2005
Eugene Campbell	 Audubon	 1973	 2005
David Berry	 Columbus Catholic, Waterloo	 1978	 2005
Bill Lapham	 Des Moines, Lincoln	 1952	 2005
Pat Clare	 Sioux City, East	 1957	 2005
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Hall of Fame - Induction Year
Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct Name	 School	 Grad	 Induct
Larry Ely	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1965	 2006
Jim Higley	 Emmetsburg	 1984	 2006
Marv Walter	 Farragut	 1953	 2006
Todd Koos	 Harlan Community	 1984	 2006
Duane Marcellus	 Humboldt	 1957	 2006
Brian Bergstrom	 WACO, Olds	 1981	 2006
George Asleson	 Charles City	 1952	 2007
Chris Hegg	 Hudson	 1982	 2007
Chad Shuff	 LeMars	 1993	 2007
Lew Montgomery	 Waterloo, East	 1988	 2007
Tavian Banks	 Bettendorf	 1993	 2008
Mike Flagg	 Cedar Falls	 1983	 2008
David Schreck	 Coon Rapids	 1979	 2008
Bob Kreamer	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1959	 2008
Ryan Bakke	 Garner-Hayfield	 1992	 2008
Rob Sinclair	 GMG, Garwin	 1988	 2008
Matt Whitaker	 Ankeny	 1988	 2009
Jeff Dole	 Grundy Center	 1985	 2009
Bill Reichardt	 Iowa City, City High	 1948	 2009
John Arnaud	 Sioux City, North	 1979	 2009
Reggie Roby	 Waterloo, East	 1979	 2009
Dennis Gibson	 Ankeny	 1982	 2010
Paul Laaveg	 Belmond	 1966	 2010
Michael Courey	 Bishop Heelan, Sioux City	 1977	 2010
Michael Burger	 Harlan Community	 1994	 2010
Tim Dwight	 Iowa City, City High	 1994	 2010
Rich Kacmarynski	 Mallard	 1983	 2010
Todd Twatchmann	 Marion	 1983	 2010
Paul “Tiny” Engebretsen	 Chariton	 1927	 2011
Ben Bruns	 Denver	 1996	 2011
Perry Sibenaller	 Harlan Community	 1984	 2011
Mike Roan	 Iowa City, City High	 1989	 2011
Chad Guthrie	 Newton	 1989	 2011
Judd Sather	 Spencer	 1990	 2011
Jared DeVries	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1994	 2012
Jason Olejniczak	 Decorah	 1989	 2012
Rollie Wiebers	 Denison	 1975	 2012
Carey Bender	 Marion	 1990	 2012
Chris Coffman	 Sigourney-Keota	 1992	 2012
Justin Hartwig	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1997	 2012
Mark Kacmarynski	 West Bend-Mallard	 1992	 2012
Aaron Kampman	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1998	 2013
Lane Danielsen	 Dike-New Hartford	 1999	 2013
Todd Bladt	 Harlan Community	 1999	 2013
Rick Thompson	 Madrid	 2001	 2013
Casey Wiegmann	 Parkersburg	 1991	 2013
Jared Clauss	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1999	 2013
Brad Meester	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1995	 2014
Sean Shafar	 Bedford	 1999	 2014
Adam Timmerman	 Cherokee, Washington	 1989	 2014
Bruce Nelson	 Emmetsburg	 1998	 2014
Scott Raridon, Sr.	 Mason City	 1979	 2014
Kyle Vanden Bosch	 West Lyon, Inwood	 1997	 2014
Shamus McDonough	 Corning	 1978	 2015
Joel Crisman	 Grundy Center	 1989	 2015
Matt Straight	 Logan-Magnolia	 1991	 2015
Derek Sobaski	 Pekin	 1999	 2015
Todd Millikan	 Shenandoah	 1984	 2015

Jason Scales	 Valley, West Des Moines	 2003	 2015
Todd Blythe	 Indianola	 2003	 2016
Nate Kaeding	 Iowa City, West	 2000	 2016
Brent MacLagan	 JSPC, Jefferson	 1995	 2016
Sage Rosenfels	 Maquoketa	 1996	 2016
Matt Chatham	 Sioux City, North	 1995	 2016
LeVar Woods	 West Lyon, Inwood	 1995	 2016
Dustin Avey	 Ames	 1996	 2017
Karl Noonan	 Assumption, Davenport	 1962	 2017
Kelly Goodburn	 Eastwood, Correctionville	 1980	 2017
Billy Cundiff	 Harlan Community	 1998	 2017
Derek Greiner	 Sigourney-Keota	 2002	 2017
Wes Beschorner	 Southern Cal, Lake City	 2001	 2017
Matt Purdy	 Cedar Falls	 1991	 2018
Milt Jackson	 Fairfield	 1982	 2018
Scott Davis	 Glenwood	 1988	 2018
Bill Lewis	 Sioux City, East	 1981	 2018
Mark Fetter	 South Tama County	 1972	 2018
Dallas Clark	 Twin River Valley	 2002	 2018
Parker Wildeman	 Cherokee, Washington	 1990	 2019
Matt Kroul	 Mount Vernon	 2004	 2019
Tyler Sash	 Oskaloosa	 2007	 2019
Ed Donovan	 Solon	 1973	 2019
Joe Woodley	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1999	 2019
Kevin Braddock	 West Branch	 1992	 2019
Kevin Sanger	 Britt	 1989	 2020
Mike Klinkenborg	 Central Lyon	 2003	 2020
Ryan Hannam	 Saint Ansgar	 1998	 2020
Jeff Koeppel	 Urbandale	 1990	 2020
Darin Naatjes	 West Lyon, Inwood	 1999	 2020
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Gatorade State Player of the Year
Notes: 1. National and state honors from the Gatorade Player of the Year selection commitee; 2. Currently selected for six IHSAA boys’ sports.

Jeff Koeppel	 Urbandale	 1985
Dave Turner	 Clinton	 1986
Bob Rees	 Sioux City, East	 1987
Brian Ratigan	 St. Albert, Council Bluffs	 1988
Greg Allen	 Ankeny	 1989
Fred Hoiberg	 Ames	 1990
Ryan Driscoll	 Linn-Mar, Marion	 1991
Tavian Banks	 Bettendorf	 1992
Tim Dwight	 Iowa City, City High	 1993
Randy Reiners	 Fort Dodge	 1994
Skip Miller	 Lawton-Bronson	 1995
Kyle Vanden Bosch	 West Lyon	 1996
Aaron Kampman	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1997
Aaron Greving	 Ames	 1998
Quinn Sypniewski	 Johnston	 1999
Blake Larsen	 Atlantic	 2000
Scott Raridon	 Mason City	 2001
Aaron Bryant	 Wahlert, Dubuque	 2002
Adrian Arrington	 Cedar Rapids, Washington	 2003
Alex Kanellis	 Iowa City, West	 2004

Austen Arnaud	 Ames	 2005
Tyler Nielsen	 Humboldt	 2006
Dan Hoch	 Harlan Community	 2007
James Morris	 Solon	 2008
James Morris	 Solon	 2009
Connor Bravard	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 2010
Barkley Hill	 Cedar Falls	 2011
Jesse Ertz	 Mediapolis	 2012
Ryan Boyle	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 2013
Ryan Boyle	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 2014
Noah Clayberg	 Pella	 2015
Oliver Martin	 Iowa City, West	 2016
Evan Flitz	 Iowa City, West	 2017
Max Duggan	 Lewis Central	 2018
Hunter Dekkers	 West Sioux, Hawarden	 2019
TBA		  2020

Name	 School	 Year Name	 School	 Year

NCAA Division I All-Americans
Consensus First Team Selections

Notes: 1. Former Iowa football preps who became NCAA Division I football consensus first team All-American selections; 2. Positions listed at time of selection; 
3. One team selected by recognized organizations from 1889-1964, then offense and defense from 1964 to present; 4. Top subdivision, now considered FBS.  

Aubrey Devine	 Des Moines, West	 Iowa	 RB	 1921
Gordon Locke	 Denison	 Iowa	 RB	 1922
Elmer Layden	 Davenport	 Notre Dame	 RB	 1924
Frank Baker	 Cedar Rapids	 Northwestern	 E	 1930
Jay Berwanger	 Dubuque, Senior	 Chicago	 RB	 1935
Ed Bock	 Fort Dodge	 Iowa State	 G	 1938
Nile Kinnick	 Adel*	 Iowa	 B	 1939
George “Sonny” Franck	 Davenport	 Minnesota	 B	 1940
Bob O’Dell	 Sioux City	 Pennsylvania	 B	 1943
Jerry Groom	 Dowling, Des Moines	 Notre Dame	 C	 1950
Randy Duncan	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 Iowa	 B	 1958
Reggie Roby	 Waterloo, East	 Iowa	 P	 1981
Chad Hennings	 Benton	 Air Force	 DL	 1987
Marv Cook	 West Branch	 Iowa	 TE	 1988
Mike Busch	 North Scott	 Iowa State	 TE	 1989
Trev Alberts	 N.U. High, Cedar Falls	 Nebraska	 LB	 1993
Tim Dwight	 Iowa City, City High	 Iowa	 KR	 1997
Jared DeVries	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 Iowa	 DL	 1998
Dallas Clark	 Twin River Valley	 Iowa	 TE	 2002
Robert Gallery	 East Buchanan	 Iowa	 OL	 2003
Nate Kaeding	 Iowa City, West	 Iowa	 K	 2003
Brandon Scherff	 Denison-Schleswig	 Iowa	 OL	 2014
Josey Jewell	 Decorah	 Iowa	 LB	 2017
T.J. Hockenson	 Chariton	 Iowa	 TE	 2018

Name	 High School	 College	 Pos.	 Year
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IHSAA Football Timeline
History and highlights as archived for football by the Iowa High School Athletic Association.

1890	 Football begins play at some Iowa high schools; many teams representing schools were club or town teams using players not enrolled in school. 
1905	 Member schools of newly-formed IHSAA banned from playing football. 
1908	 IHSAA lifts football ban, member schools allowed to resume games in 1909. 
1912	 Field length reduced to 100 yards with 10-yard end zones; teams given four downs to advance 10 yards; points for touchdowns set at six. 
1932	 NFHS publishes rules for high school football, departing from previously-used NCAA rules.
1935	 Helmets become required by NFHS rules.
1938	 Time of quarters reduced from 15 minutes to 12 minutes.
1954	 Use of plastic face masks become legalized.
1958	 Points set for successful try after touchdown, with one for kick and two for successful run or pass.
1960	 Tooth and mouth protectors become required by IHSAA players.
1968	 IHSAA becomes among the first states in the nation to ban spearing and illegal helmt contact.
1972	 Playoff system initiated by IHSAA for first time; four classes with four qualifiers in each class.
	 Iowa becomes becomes first state to adopt overtime procedure in case of ties.
1975	 Number of playoff qualifiers per class increased from four to eight. 
1976	 Championship games move to new UNI-Dome in Cedar Falls.
1979	 IHSAA hits peak of football participation by school, with 435 of 506 member schools fielding teams. 
1981	 Class A added to playoff system.
1984	 Classes 3A, 2A, 1A, and A expand from eight qualifiers to 16 qualifiers for postseason; 4A increases to 16 in 1986. 
1992	 District football format begins.
	 First mercy rule adopted, set at 50 points. 
1998	 Semifinal games move from school sites to UNI-Dome.
	 Eight-player football revived after being dropped in the late 1950s; to be added to playoff structure with four qualifiers in 2000.
2002	 Playoff qualifiers for Eight-Player increases from four to eight. 
2004	 Continuous clock begins for 35-point differential at any time during second half of games. 
2006	 IHSAA and Iowa Medical Society begin joint reminders and mailings on concussion management. 
	 Eight-Player increases playoff qualifiers from eight to 16. 
2008	 Postseason adds round for all classes, initially called “substate” for all 32 teams per class.
2010	 IHSAA issues protocol for concussion management and head trauma; becomes part of state government legislation in 2011. 
2016	 Number of playoff qualifiers in each class decreases from 32 to 16.
2018	 Districts decrease in size, playoff qualifying changes for all classes; Ratings Percentage Index introduced for at-large qualifiers. 
2020	 COVID-19 pandemic forces schedule changes in July; all teams qualify for playoffs in all classes; championships played with spectators restrictions.

Year	 Notes
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IHSAA Football Participation
Boys, 1974-Present

Notes: 1. As reported by member schools to the Iowa High School Athletic Association, then archived by National Federation of State High School Associations 
(NFHS); 2. Survey methodology changed from NFHS and IHSAA over time, including participation estimates prior to 1981 and periodic reporting updates later. 

The data shown below is as it was recorded and made publicly available at that time. 

HISTORY & AWARDS

1974-1975	 435	 21750			   435	 21750
1975-1976	 434	 21700			   434	 21700
1976-1977						    
1977-1978	 435	 21750			   435	 21750
1978-1979	 435	 21750			   435	 21750
1979-1980	 435	 21750			   435	 21750
1980-1981	 435	 21750			   435	 21750
1981-1982	 432	 24516			   432	 24516
1982-1983	 432	 24516			   432	 24516
1983-1984	 447	 23290			   447	 23290
1984-1985	 449	 23290			   449	 23290
1985-1986	 452	 23290			   452	 23290
1986-1987	 430	 22900			   430	 22900
1987-1988	 402	 20850			   402	 20850
1988-1989	 384	 22163			   384	 22163
1989-1990	 368	 21055			   368	 21055
1990-1991	 368	 20423			   368	 20423
1991-1992	 362	 21235			   362	 21235
1992-1993	 359	 20810			   359	 20810
1993-1994	 353	 20394			   353	 20394
1994-1995	 353	 20190			   353	 20190
1995-1996	 353	 20334			   353	 20334
1996-1997	 354	 20538			   354	 20538
1997-1998	 355	 20948			   355	 20948
1998-1999	 355	 21053			   355	 21053
1999-2000	 354	 21472	 6	 217	 360	 21689
2000-2001	 354	 21365	 6	 217	 360	 21582
2001-2002	 354	 21192	 6	 213	 360	 21411
2002-2003	 354	 20068	 40	 1123	 394	 21231
2003-2004	 354	 19767	 40	 1106	 394	 20913
2004-2005	 354	 19873	 40	 1117	 394	 21030
2005-2006	 317	 20479	 47	 1274	 364	 21800
2006-2007	 317	 20833	 47	 1296	 364	 22176
2007-2008	 308	 22291	 55	 1386	 363	 23732
2008-2009	 308	 20316	 55	 1458	 363	 21829
2009-2010	 300	 19451	 62	 1541	 362	 21054
2010-2011	 291	 19375	 65	 1697	 356	 21137
2011-2012	 291	 19519	 65	 1566	 356	 21150
2012-2013	 278	 18852	 70	 1845	 348	 20767
2013-2014	 278	 18846	 70	 1746	 348	 20662
2014-2015	 276	 18126	 64	 1726	 340	 19916
2015-2016	 276	 17829	 64	 1771	 340	 19664
2016-2017	 272	 17011	 62	 1748	 334	 18821
2017-2018	 272	 16785	 62	 1519	 334	 18366
2018-2019	 266	 15984	 65	 1762	 331	 17811
2019-2020	 259	 15397	 68	 1776	 327	 17,173			 
		

School Year	 Schools	 Participants	 Schools	 Participants	 Schools	 Participants
	 11-Player	 8-Player	 Total


